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The Seagle Say:
NO CASINOS ...

and no lottery! We
must take issue sharply
with those who would
overrun Florida with
big - time casinos and
a big - time lottery.
Both issues have the
possibility of forever
changing the face of
favored Florida.

THE ISSUES ...

are clear. They are not muddied or vague.
The gambling industry will open pandora's
box. For instance:

family beaches and recreation will catch
it in the neck. One local newspaper
indicates two possible beach designa-
tions - "family beaches" and "gambling
beaches." Who decides which is what?
I'll guarantee, you and I will have no
say.

The poor are drastically and seriously
impacted as Social Security checks are
spent, hoping against hope for a million-
dollar payoff in the lottery.

The casino industry has always and
everywhere spawned prostitution, drug
traffic and organized crime.

ARGUING THE CASE . . .

is likely an exercise in futility. I'm not sure
we can change anyone's mind. What I am
sure of is that you must say "NO" at the
voting places.

So-o-o - let's go to the polls and reo
soundingly say "NO." Let's talk our convic-
tions without anger but with firmness -
then let's go vote our convictions. Let's write
our newspaper and express dismay with
their editorial stance - then go vote "NO."

FIRST BAPTIST . . .

has a responsibility to assist in maintaining
a quality of life for those who follow. join
me in saying - "NO" to the gambling
industry.

See you in the place where we say "YES"
to the call and cause of Christ in Pensacola.

CATCH THE VISION!

I KNOW I CAN! I KNOW I CAN!

GOAL: $1,738,600

Now unto him that is able to do exceeding abundantly above all that we ask

or think, according to the power that worketh. in us, unto him be glory in

the church by Christ Jesusthroughout all ages. (Ephesians 3:20-21).
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WEEK 1 WEEK 2

October 27 • November 2
November 3 • November 9

TO DO EXCEEDING ABUNDANTLY
NOW UNTO HIM THAT IS ABLE

Proving God's Blessings Providing for God's Work

November 10· November 16 November 17· November 23
UNTO HIM BE GLORY

ACCORDING TO THE POWER
IN THE CHURCH BY CH!RIST JESUS

THAT WORKETH IN US THROUGHOUT ALL AGES

Pledging God's Budget Praising God for Victory

SUNDA Y, NOVEMBER 2 - PROVE THE TITHE DAY



WORSHIP SERVICE SUNDAY:
WCOA 1370 AM, 7:30 A.M. SUNDAY SCHOOL, 9:00 A.M. P'AGI! Z

OUR CHURCH FAMILY
In the Hospital:
BAPTIST HOSPITAL
SINU-7 Mr. B. A. Smith (Blondy)

254 Harry Tait
128 Mary Charles Renfroe
260 Etta Lee Merritt
307 Jennifer Farris

WEST FLORIDA HOSPITAL
CCU-l Joseph Boykin

517 Thurman Walker
Vivian Buchanan

REHABILITATION
1027-A Esther Berry
GULF BREEZE HOSPITAL

221 Marguerite Barrineau

Out - of - town:
V.A. MEDICAL CENTER, Jackson, Miss.

C. Lamar Crabtree
NORTH CAROLINA

Kay Hennigan
MICHIGAN

Mrs. Ricki Jernigan,
1501 Luther Street,
Belding, MI. 48809

TEXAS
Nelle Jackson

c/o Larry Gray,
10103 Kemp Forest Drive,
Houston, TX. 77080

BARNES HOSPITAL, St. Louis, MO.
Mrs. Gwendolyn Waters

Christian Sympathy Is Extended:
To Mrs. Jackie Counselman in the death

of her grandmother, Alice Martin, in
Lucedale, Mississippi, October 2l.

To the family of Clyde R. Hood in his
death October 22.

To Mary Ethel Smith, daughter; Gary
Smith, grandson, and Rela Rise, grand-
daughter, in the death of Mrs. J. L.
Gaffney October 2.3 in Wilmington,
North Carolina.

-(I 0 0 0 0

Congratulations:
Marie Jackson who for 30 years has

been a State - Approved Children's
Worker in Florida, has received certi-
fication of State - Approved Children's
Worker in Alabama although she has
served in that capacity for many years
in Alabama.

To Elizabeth Ann (Liz Corley) White
and Tom White in the birth of a baby
boy, James Athen, born October 11.
FBC grandmother is Arline Corley and
aunt is Sherry Corley.
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A Note of Thanks ...
has been received from Sarah Andress
thanking the church family for the kind
expressions of love in recent months, and
especially for the many prayers.

Gary Garland Arrives November 6
To Begin Pensacola Ministry

Exciting Days Ahead

NEW MINISTER OF EDUCATION

, en's
Day of Prayer
November 3,1986

10:00 A.M. - Sanctuary
GODIS COMMAND
OUR RESPONSE

(Micah 6:8)
Call the church office for nursery

reservations -
433-5631

A MESSAGE FROM ELM,E'RBAILEY
"To: Members of First Baptist
My Dear Friends:

What an exciting six months it has been with you. Of course, there have been many
hours of loneliness and homesickness as I have been separated from my wife and home.
God's love has been sufficient to see me through, along with the love and response which
you have given to my ministry.

Together we have accomplished much of what we set out to do in coming to Pensacola.
We made great strides in getting the Sunday School organization to see itself as a team for
outreach and Bible study In our People Search sessions this' summer we discovered a few
prospects for outreach, but discovery of new prospects remains one of the most urgent needs
of the Sunday School. The reorganization of Single Adults, Young Marrieds and Median
Adults will contribute to an increase in Sunday School growth. The revival of Church
Training as a vital part of your church program must be considered as a highlight of these
past six months. None of these things could have been accomplished aside from the power
of God's spirit and the willingness of a people to find God's will and way for their church.

Of course, the greatest impact for the future ministry of your church is something I had
absolutely nothing to do with, except as I prayed sincerely for your Pulpit Committee and
for your church. You have called a pastor and minister of education totally committed to
the task of leading the church to fulfill its responsibility in reaching people for the Lord.
What a potential is yours! A great city with thousands of lost and unreached people is
waiting to see what First Baptist Church Pensacola is going to do about this challenge.

I must thank you from the bottom of my heart for your love and kindness. How
attentive you were to Virginia, to my son, Ramsey, and me during the time of their surgeries
and recovery. The flowers, get well notes and your many expressions of concern, but most
of all your prayers, have drawn us very close to you. We thank God for the successful
surgeries and the speedy recovery of both of my dear ones.

A short ministry, only a few months, but this has been one of the bright spots of my
retirement career. Please be assured of my interest, concern and prayer for the First Baptist
Church of Pensacola.

Very sincerely yours,
ELMER F. BAILEY"

OUR FAMILY PRAYINIG
"And He (Jesus) spoke a parable unto them to tbis end, tihlat men ought
always to pray, and not to lose heart." (Luke 18:1)

Repeatedly Jesus emphasized the power of prayer. The parable which follows Luke 18: 1
deals with the need for persistence. He encourages us not to "lose heart." As long as we
feel the nudge or urge to pray a certain way about a matter, we should continue to do so.
lf we are truly seeking God's will and guidance we will know when to let go of an un-
answered petition I request. Until then, we have this parable in Luke 18:2-8 which certainly
encourages persistence.



DAILY THOUGHTS:
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FLORIDA WILL BE THE LOSER!
How would you like it if the cost of

law enforcement rose 194%/ in less
than 10 years? What would you think
about the cost of social services (wel-
fare, H.R.S., etc.) soaring out of sight
in a similar period of time? If you
respond negatively to these questions
you need to take a long hard look at
the Casino/Lottery Amendments which
go before the voters on November 4.

In a nutshell, gambling is bad for
individuals, the State of Florida, and
for businesses. In every state where
gambling has been legalized there has
been a negative effect on its populace.

The proponents of gambling make
it look like a panecea for our state; but
there is a price to pay for gambling.
One - it falsifies the economy; Two -
prices will escalate; Three - property
values will zoom. If that isn't enough,
consider the stress on social services.
The operators of the gambling estab-
lishments are not going to pay to treat
the compulsive gamblers, alcoholics,
drug abusers, or criminals that gam-
bling breeds - YOU ARE! Think
about it!
Vote NO on Amendment 2 (Casinos)
Vote NOon Amendment 5 (Lotteries)

COMING FOR MEMBERSHIP

OCTOBER 26, 1986

By Letter:

10. Mr. Singi Yue 434-4425
P. O. Box 17500
Baptist Hospital (Pastoral Care)
Pensacola, FL. 32522
From: FBC, New Orleans, LA.

11. Mrs. Peggy Keough 205/981-2795
Route 2, Box 2795
Orange Beach, AL. 36561
From: Woodland Hills, Jackson, MS.

12. Miss Heather Henderson 934-3185
1350 Ft. Pickens Road, #5
Pensacola Beach, FL. 32561
From: Liberty Bapt., Folsomdale, KY.

13. Mr. Glen Fielder 438-3760
612 Gerhardt Drive
Pensacola, FL. 32503
From: Old Spanish Fort Baptist,

Daphne, AL.
14. Mrs. Michele Fielder

(Same as above)
15. Mrs. Katie Parrish 438-7250

1700 North "L" Street, #304
Pensacola, FL. 32501
From: Park Place, Pensacola, FL.

16. Mr. Finis S. Calvert 944-1720
8327 Wilde Lake Road
Pensacola, FL. 32506
From: Olive Baptist, Pensacola, FL.

17. Mrs. Julia Calvert
(Same as above)

18. Miss Marcelene Calvert
(Same as above)

19. Finis Calvert
(Same as above)

NOW is the time; NOW is the crucial hour ...
We are building on the foundation IMd through almost 140 years of our history -

years in which we have ranged widely from struggling to "pay the preacher" and keep
the church going, to oversubscribing visionary budgets, sometimes in one day!

With new pastoral leadership, we are looking toward a bright future. Lying just
beyond us are the possibilities of greater enthusiasm, energy, and participation in
service to God through His church.

Our gratitude for the past and our confidence in the future will truly come into
focus only as we commit ourselves now, in the present, to providing the necessary
resources - financial support and personal involvement.

This Sunday you can show your faith in God and in the future of First Baptist
Church by giving a tithe of your income as a demonstration of what CAN be done in
His name. "Bring ye all the tithes into the storehouse . . . and prove me NOW here-
with, saith the Lord of hosts, if I will not . . . pour you out a blessing that there sholl
not be 100m enough to receive it." (Mal. 3:10).

God is able- arewe?
r KNOW 1 CAN!

N'OVEMBE·R16
FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH PL,EDG1NGTHE BUDGET DAV!

What a day! The First Family will gather to do the usual in a most. unusual way.
We will pledge the 1987 budget in one day.

Here's how we will do it.
- 1. The entire morning service, November 16, will be given to music, prayer,

preaching and pledging
- 2. Pledge cards will not be mailed.
- 3. Pledge cards will be provided for every family or individual during the

morning service, November 16.
.• 4. Each family is strongly urged to pray about and thoroughly discuss their

pledge before arrival in the morning service, November 16.
- 5. Where possible, each family is encouraged to sit together during the morning

worship service.
.. 6. Our Pastor will share a thorough Biblical message on stewardship and then

lead all of us in step - by - step process in pledging the 1987 budget.
At the close we will gather the cards, and First Family will then stand and

celebrate victory through a time of dedication and commitment. The day will be a day
of genuine victory, done in the best of taste with a world view of world needs on
our hearts.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~J.' .,GOOD·' IDEAS FOR' CHRisTMAs·' .'.J
'J' : First Baptist has produced first quality items for Christmas planning and 'J:.:
:.: they are available now in our CHURCH LIBRARY. :. :

"CAROLS"
:~ Traditional Christmas Carols sung by our Sanctuary Choir, availabie in :~
"jJ: records and cassette tapes, at $5.00 each. "jJ:J "THE BEST OF THE FIRST" ,
.\\ Fine southern recipes from the families and friends of FBC in a beautiful .t\8: cookbook, at $10.00 each. 8:
, On fhe Bay - On ,the Hi!1l ..,
:. : The Story of the First Baptist Church of Pensacola, at $15.00 each - :. :

(available after November 12).J (Please pay by check to FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH for the exact amount). J
~ (No cash, please) ~
,~.w-..::- w-..::- w-..::-w-..::-w-..::- .,.::-w-..::- w-..::-w-..::-w-..::-w-..::-w-..::-\I\o.::-w-..::-w-..:;;..w..~
ci7«~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~



NOVEMBER 16 - PLEDGE THE BUDGET IN ONE DAY
RECEIVED INTO MEMBERSHIP - OCTOBER 26, 1986

MR. SINGI YUE MRS. PEGGY KEOUGH

MR. / MRS. GLEN FIELDER (MICHELE)

MISS HEATHER HENDERSON

MR. / MRS. FINIS S. CALVERT (JULIA)
MARCELENE AND FINIS

PARENT· BABY DEDICA TION OCTOBER 26, 1986

HEATHER NICOLE, DICK and LOUISE DAVIS

MEMORIAL FLOWERS
The flowers in the Sanctuary Sunday,
November 2, are in memory of her
Mother, Mrs. Lucy Lane, given by her
daughter, Aleene L. Wood.

DAVID, VIRGINIA and APRIL MICHEllE O'NEAL

ROSEBUD
The rosebud Sunday morning was in
honor of Parker William Lauer, born
October 7, 1986, son of Dave and Pam
Lauer.

ANDY, AARON MILES and SUSAN WILSON

IN MEMORIAM
MR. CLYDE R. HOOD

Joined our church February 17, 1952
Deceased October 22, 1986
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FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 1987 PROPOSED BUDGET
ACCT.
NO. ACCOUNT NAME 1986 BUDGET

I. MISSIONS AND BENEVOLENCES
302 Cooperative Program __ $320,000
303 Associational Missions 16,000
304 Baptist Hospital Charity . 2.000
305 Benevolence 7,000
306 Boy Scouts. 900
307 Van Ministries ... 7,000
308 Bus Purchase 8,000
309 Mission Support 2,000
310 Mission Home Operations. 4,100
311 Local Mission Support . 4,800
312 Ethnic Ministry. 6,800
313 Japanese Fellowship.

TOTAL MISSIONS AND BENEVOLENCES ..... $378.600

II. PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
346- SALARIES AND WAGES
349 ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Sub-Total

SUPPORT STAFF
Secretarial
Custodial
Kitchen
Nursery

.... 307.211

Sub-Total 267.826

350 Estimated Employees' Health, Life Insurance.
351 Estimated Employees' Retirement.

Christmas Bonus .
356 Social Security

Sub-Total.

20,183
25.084
2,500

31,029

78,796

653,833

3,000
1,000
2,000
1,500

15,500
26,500
4,000

14,000
2,300
1,000
500

4,000
3,500
3,000

15,000
1,500

10,800

109,100

SALARIES AND WAGES SUB-TOTAL

363 Football Banquet
364 Special Events
370 Audit
371 Pulpit Supply
372 Postage
373 Builder and Bulletins .
374 Office Equipment Maintenance
377 Office Supplies
378 Florida Baptist Witness .
379 Committee Support.
380 Church History .
381 Church Envelopes
382 Printing
384 Revival Expense
386 Pastor's Personal Expense
387 Computer Operations
388 Contingency / Miscellaneous
389 Convention Expense .

Sub-Total

TOTAL PERSONNEL AND
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ~ $762,933

III. ORGANIZATIONS AND SERVICES
A. MEDIA
Television Ministry.
Radio
Library
Tape Ministry.
Sound System
Publicity
Audio Visuals

401
402
403
404
405
406
407

15,000
12,200
1,200
875

7,500
6,000
2,330

45,105

1,500
1,200
1,200
2,500
1,000

15,950
2,500
2,500
500

28,850

5,100
3,000
1,200
3,000
1,500
900
500

15,200

411
413
414
415
416
417
418
420
422

Sub-Total.
B. ADULT MINISTRY
Married Adults
Senior Adults
Deaf Adults.
Church Training .
Outreach
Literature
Supplies
Teacher / Leader Training
Contingency I Miscellaneous

426
427
428
429
430
432
433

Sub-Total ~
C. COLLEGE / SINGLES MINISTRY
Literature
Seminars and workshops
Publicity.
Singles Activities
College Activities
Leadership Training
Contingency / Miscellaneous

Sub-Total.
D. EVANGELISM
Evangelism Training
Literature and Supplies .

3,000
500

~
6,550

14,000
6,000
3,000
500

30,050

436
437

Sub-Total.
E. YOUTH MINISTRY

441 Middle School.
442 High School
443 Disciple Now Weekend.
445 Literature.
447 Contingency / Miscellaneous

Sub-Total.

85,989
59,542
69,880
52,415

PROPOSED
1987 BUDGET

(20%)
( 1%)

$347,720
17,385
2,000

16,080
900

7,000
8,000
3,200
4,100
5,100
8,300
6,000

$425,785

101,616
64,083
78,049
60,626

304,374

19,854
35,790
2,500

35,684

93,828

737,993

~
1,000
2,500
1,000

16,500
26,500
4,000

12,000
3,000
1,000
1,000
4,200
2.500
3,000
1,000

15,500
2,000

12,600

112,300

$850,293

15,000
12,500
1,200
875

2,500
6,000
2,000

40,075

1,500
1,200
1,200
3,000
2,000

18,000
2,000
3,000
500

32,400

5,100
3,000
1,200
3,000
1,500
900
500

15,200

2,500
1,000

~
7,050

14,000
6,000
3,000
500

30,550

ACCT.
NO. ACCOUNT NAME

F. CHILDHOOD MINISTRY
1986 BUDGET

451
452
453
454
456
457
458
459

Leader Training .
V.B.S ..
Children's Activities
Preschool and Children's Activities.
RA.'s
Literature .
Contingency I Miscellaneous
New Equipment.

Sub-Total.
G. MUSIC MINISTRY
Music and Supplies
Choir Activities .
Promotion
Workshops and Retreats
New Equipment.
Music Ministry Supply
Special Music Projects.
Children's Activities.
Music Missions
Organ and Piano Maintenance .
Middle School Choir ..
Youth Choir Tour .
College / Singles Choir
Contingency / Miscellaneous
Robe - Costume Cleaning.
Church Orchestra

1,500
3,000
6,000
7,500
1,957
9,570
500

2,000

32,027

466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
478
479
480
481
482

8,500
2,400
2,000
1,500
450
900

5,500
2,500
500

2,400
1,100
3,000
550
500
500
750

33,050

491
492
493
494
495
476
497
498
500
501

Sub-Total.
H. CHRISTIAN ACTIVITIES.
Arts and Supplies .
Workshops and Professional Books
League and Intramural
Family Night
New Equipment.
Replacement and Maintenance .
Publicity and Printing .
Church Picnic . . .
Special Group Activities
Contingency / Miscellaneous

Sub-Total.
I. W.M.U.
Mission Friends ...
G.A.'s
Acteens
Baptist Women I Baptist Young Women.
W.M.U. General Expense.

640
2,147
2,251
2,877
6,445

475
500

4,000
3,000
3,700
1,800
350
700
300
500

15,325

511
512
513
514
515

Sub-Total. 14,360
TOTAL ORGANIZATIONS & SERVICES $206,867

IV, OPERATIONS AND BUILDING MAINTENANCE
601 Utilities ... $120,000
602 Janitorial Supplies - Paper Goods ... 12,000
603 Janitorial Supplies - Cleaning Supplies .. 6,000
604 Janitorial Supplies - Light Bulbs . 3,000
605 Janitorial Supplies - Miscellaneous. 3,000
606 Insurance 18,000
607 Pest Control 1,200
608 Laundry .

Sub-Total.
610 Painting
611 Plumbing
612 Air-Conditioning I Heating
613 Carpentry . .
614 Electrical
615 Grounds
616 Floors
617 Equipment Repair

Sub-Total ....
625 Flowers
626 New Equipment
627 Elevator Maintenance
628 Security System
629 Energy Controls
630 Contingency - Miscellaneous

41,200
1,500

10,000
1,800
9,900
6,000
3,000

Sub-Total . 32,200
TOTAL OPERATIONS
AND BUILDING MAINTENANCE $236,600

700 RESERVE FOR BUILDING & EQUIPMENT 5,000
710 DEBT SERVICE 10,000

SUMMARY
I. Missions and Benevolences $
II. Personnel and Administrative Services .
III. Organizations and Services
IV. Operations and Building Maintenance .
V. Reserve for Building and Equipment

VI. Debt Service

378,600
762,933
206,867
236,600

5,000
10,000

TOTAL $1,600,000

WEEKLY REQUIREMENTS ............ $ 30,769

Recommended Disposition of Surplus at End of Year:
25% - Cooperative Fund
75% - General Fund

PAGE 5

PROPOSED
1987 BUDGET

1,500
3,000
2,500
6,500
2,000
9,500
500
500

26,000

8,500
2,400
2,000
1,500
500
900

5,500
2,500
500

2,400
1,100
3,500
550
500
500
750

33,600

475
500

5,000
3,000
3,700
1,800
350
700
300
500

16,325

809
2,408
2,477
3,029
7,049

15,772
$213,422

$120,000
10,000
7,000
2,500
3,000
19,000
1,500
2,500

165,500

44,000
1,600
6,800
2,200
8,000.
6,000
3,000

27,600

$237,100

$ 10,000
s 2,000

425,785
850,293
213,422
237,100
10;000
2,000

$1,738,600

33,435
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CHRISTIAN ACTIVITIES CENTER.
CHURCH OHICE .
SAIMARIT ANS HANDS .

OFFICE HOURS
Monday - Friday, 8:00 A.M .• 4:30 P.M.

433·6700
433·5631
438-8907

CHURCH OFFICERS

Dr. Charles Clevenger, Chairman of Deacons 476-1331
Dr. Hiram Smith, Jr., 5.5. Dlrector _ 432-4697
Mrs. Brenda Kepner, W.M.U. Director.. A33-0956
Mildred Gentry, Director of Library Services 478-1367

SERMON TinES
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 2

10:30 A.M.

"CALL TO GREATNESS:

GREAT IN PRAYER"

(Luke 11:1-4)

6:15 P.M.

"WHOLENESS

IN A FRAGMENTED WORLD"

(Col. 1:21-29)

Last Week
OCTOBER 20·26, 1986

SUNDAY SCHOOL 1,335
Married Adults 695
Single Adults 151
Youth 159
Children 148
Preschool... 152
International Children

(Sunday Afternoon) 30
WEDNESDAY NIGHT PROGRAM 600
MEN'S LUNCHEON 135
CHURCH TRAINING 192
Adults 73
Youth 59
Children and Preschool 60

COMING FOR MEMBERSHIP 10

DINNER M,ENU
WEONESDAY, NOVEMBER 5

Fried Chicken
Buttered Corn

Tossed Green Salad
Snowflake Roll and Butter

Dessert
Tea and Coffee

OPPORTUNITIES OF THE WEEK
Sunday, November 2,
8:30 - 10:30 A.M.-Library Open
8:45 A.M.-Telephone Class

~ 9:00 A.M.-Sunday School
~10:30 A.M.-Morning Worship
3:00 P.M.-Children's Bible Study
4:00 P.M.-Prayer Meeting

High School Ensemble
Middle School Ensemble

4:30 - 6:15 P.M.-Library Open
5:00 P.M.-High School Choir

Middle School JOY
Church Training
Handbells

" 6:15 P.M.-Evening Service
High School "Drop-in"
after church

Monday, No·vember 3
" 9:00 A.M.-"Needle" Workshop
10:00 A.M.-WMU World Day of Prayer

in Sanctuary
12:00-1:15 P.M.-Men's Exercise
5:00 - 6:00 P.M.-Evening Aerobics
6:30 P.M.-H.S. Discipleship Class
7 :00 P.M.-Adult Ensemble

"Needle" Workshop
7 :00 P.M.-Singles Adult 1 Bible Study

Church Council

Tuesday, November 4
9:00 A.M. - Noon-Library Open
9:00 A.M.-BYW
10:00 A.M.-BW
11:30 A.M.-BW Luncheon
5:00 - 6:00 P.M.-Evening Aerobics
7 :00 P.M.-BW Group Meeting

Wednesday; November 5
12:00 - 1:15 P.M.-Men's Exercise
4:30 P.M.-Graded Choirs

Middle School Choir
4:30-7:15 P.M.-Library Open

" 4:45 P.M.-High School Acteens
" 5: 15 P.M.-Fellowship Dinner

Median Adult 1
Young Adult 3
Deacon Prayer Ministry Team
Acteens - 8th Grade Officers
Chair Officers

" 6:00 P.M.-Chapel Singers
c 6:15 P.M.-Prayer Meeting

Singles 1 - Room S-312
S.S. Weekly Workers Mtg.
High School JOY
Mission Friends
Middle School Acteens
R.A.'s
G.A.'s

" 7 :00 P.M.-Sanctuary Choir
7:15 P.M.-Boy Scouts

H.S. Discipleship Class

BUDGET OFFERING
REPORT

October 26, 1986
Receipts $

Weekly Budget Needs .
Budget Receipts
Year to Date .

Budget Needs
Year to Date .

22,382.45
30,769.00

1,189,251.02

1,323,067.00

DESIGNATED GIFTS
BUILDING FUND _ $ 24.50
SPECIALS 402.00

~ Ne I re Turning
'L liIESTERN UNION
~ A Upside Down

Let LIJ~U mai:lyour letters
to missionaries1111 We have
a Missionary Directory and
stationery available on

Wednesday nights (outside
of t~e dining ~oom). Stop by

our table and show our
missionaries we have
FLIPPED OVER THEM1

BUS TO BILLYGRAHAM CRUSADE
First Baptist Church is sponsoring a

coach-type, 47-passenger bus to the
Crusade in Tallahassee at the Talla-
hassee / Leon County Civic Center on
Tuesday, November 4. We will leave
from the CAC at 3:00 P.M. and return
around midnight. Cost will be $10 per
person. Snack bars will be open at the
Civic Center or you may wish to bring
a sack supper. For reservations call the
CAC - 433-6700 - as soon as possible.

HISTORY BOOK DISTRIBUTIOrN
History books that have been pre-

purchased will be available Sunday,
November 9.
Additional books will be available for

purchase beginning November 12.

Thursday, November 6
9:00 A.M. - Noon-Library Open
12:00 Noon-Businessmen's Luncheon
5:00 - 6:00 P.M.-Evening Aerobics

Friday, November 7
" 9:00 A.M.-Mother's Day Out
12:00 - 1:15 P.M.-Men's Exercise
Saturday, November 8
9:00 A.M.· Noon-Vocal Freedom

Workshop
" Nursery Open

e e Nursery by Reservation Only


